
Day Date Week
University 

Activity
Edge Theatre Activity Weston Studio Activity Other Facility Activity Other Facility Activity

Monday 01 September 2025 .

Tuesday 02 September 2025 .

Wednesday 03 September 2025 .

Thursday 04 September 2025 .

Friday 05 September 2025 .

Saturday 06 September 2025 .

Sunday 07 September 2025 .

Monday 08 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Tuesday 09 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Wednesday 10 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Thursday 11 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Friday 12 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Saturday 13 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Sunday 14 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Monday 15 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Tuesday 16 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Wednesday 17 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Thursday 18 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Friday 19 September 2025 . PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Saturday 20 September 2025 AR PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Sunday 21 September 2025 AR PAT & Maintenance PAT & Maintenance

Monday 22 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Tuesday 23 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Wednesday 24 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Thursday 25 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Friday 26 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Saturday 27 September 2025 W TBC TBC

Sunday 28 September 2025 W TBC Rig

Monday 29 September 2025 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 30 September 2025 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 01 October 2025 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 02 October 2025 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 03 October 2025 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 04 October 2025 - Tech Rehearsal Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 05 October 2025 - Tech Rehearsal De-rig

Monday 06 October 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 07 October 2025 S Rig

Wednesday 08 October 2025 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 09 October 2025 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 10 October 2025 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 11 October 2025 - Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 12 October 2025 - De-rig

Monday 13 October 2025 S Training

Tuesday 14 October 2025 S Training

Wednesday 15 October 2025 S Training

Thursday 16 October 2025 S Training

Friday 17 October 2025 S Training

Saturday 18 October 2025 - Training

Sunday 19 October 2025 - Training Rig

Monday 20 October 2025 S Training Rig
SLOT B

49

50

SU Arts & Backstage SU Arts & Backstage

51

52 The SU Freshers' Week
The SU Freshers' Week

SLOT A
1

SLOT 1

SLOT A

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

2
SLOT 1

3

4

Backstage



Day Date Week
University 

Activity
Edge Theatre Activity Weston Studio Activity Other Facility Activity Other Facility Activity

Tuesday 21 October 2025 S Training Rig

Wednesday 22 October 2025 S Training Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 23 October 2025 S Training Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 24 October 2025 S Training Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 25 October 2025 - Training Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 26 October 2025 - Training De-rig/Rig

Monday 27 October 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 28 October 2025 S Rig

Wednesday 29 October 2025 S Rig

Thursday 30 October 2025 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Friday 31 October 2025 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Saturday 01 November 2025 - Show 2 Dressing Room

Sunday 02 November 2025 - De-rig Rig

Monday 03 November 2025 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 04 November 2025 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 05 November 2025 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 06 November 2025 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 07 November 2025 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 08 November 2025 - Tech Rehearsal Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 09 November 2025 - Tech Rehearsal De-rig

Monday 10 November 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 11 November 2025 S Rig

Wednesday 12 November 2025 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 13 November 2025 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 14 November 2025 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 15 November 2025 - Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 16 November 2025 - De-rig Rig

Monday 17 November 2025 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 18 November 2025 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 19 November 2025 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 20 November 2025 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 21 November 2025 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 22 November 2025 - Tech Rehearsal Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 23 November 2025 - Tech Rehearsal De-rig

Monday 24 November 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 25 November 2025 S Rig

Wednesday 26 November 2025 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 27 November 2025 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 28 November 2025 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 29 November 2025 - Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 30 November 2025 - De-rig

Monday 01 December 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 02 December 2025 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 03 December 2025 S Event Event

Thursday 04 December 2025 S Event Event

Friday 05 December 2025 S Rig De-rig

Saturday 06 December 2025 S Rig

Sunday 07 December 2025 S Tech Rehearsal

Monday 08 December 2025 S Rig

Tuesday 09 December 2025 S Rig

SLOT B
4 SLOT B

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT D

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

Backstage

10
THE SU SNOWBALL

SLOT 4

5

6

7

SLOT C

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT 2

SLOT 4

SLOT 3

SLOT 3

SLOT 5

SLOT 5

THE SU SNOWBALL

SLOT 2

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT C

SLOT D
8

9

11



Day Date Week
University 

Activity
Edge Theatre Activity Weston Studio Activity Other Facility Activity Other Facility Activity

Wednesday 10 December 2025 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 11 December 2025 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 12 December 2025 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 13 December 2025 : Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 14 December 2025 : De-rig

Monday 15 December 2025 V

Tuesday 16 December 2025 V

Wednesday 17 December 2025 V

Thursday 18 December 2025 PH

Friday 19 December 2025 PH

Saturday 20 December 2025 :

Sunday 21 December 2025 :

Monday 22 December 2025 UH

Tuesday 23 December 2025 UH

Wednesday 24 December 2025 UH

Thursday 25 December 2025 PH

Friday 26 December 2025 V

Saturday 27 December 2025 :

Sunday 28 December 2025 :

Monday 29 December 2025 UH

Tuesday 30 December 2025 UH

Wednesday 31 December 2025 UH

Thursday 01 January 2026 PH

Friday 02 January 2026 V

Saturday 03 January 2026 :

Sunday 04 January 2026 :

Monday 05 January 2026 R

Tuesday 06 January 2026 R

Wednesday 07 January 2026 R

Thursday 08 January 2026 R/A

Friday 09 January 2026 R/A

Saturday 10 January 2026 [A]

Sunday 11 January 2026 -

Monday 12 January 2026 A

Tuesday 13 January 2026 A

Wednesday 14 January 2026 A

Thursday 15 January 2026 A

Friday 16 January 2026 A

Saturday 17 January 2026 [A]

Sunday 18 January 2026 -

Monday 19 January 2026 A

Tuesday 20 January 2026 A

Wednesday 21 January 2026 A

Thursday 22 January 2026 A

Friday 23 January 2026 A

Saturday 24 January 2026 [A]

Sunday 25 January 2026 :

Monday 26 January 2026 ISB

Tuesday 27 January 2026 ISB

Wednesday 28 January 2026 ISB

SLOT 5

17

18

16

SLOT 5
11

12

13

14

15



Day Date Week
University 

Activity
Edge Theatre Activity Weston Studio Activity Other Facility Activity Other Facility Activity

Thursday 29 January 2026 ISB

Friday 30 January 2026 ISB

Saturday 31 January 2026 :

Sunday 01 February 2026 :

Monday 02 February 2026 S TBC TBC

Tuesday 03 February 2026 S TBC TBC

Wednesday 04 February 2026 S TBC TBC

Thursday 05 February 2026 S TBC TBC

Friday 06 February 2026 S TBC TBC

Saturday 07 February 2026 - TBC TBC

Sunday 08 February 2026 - TBC TBC

Monday 09 February 2026 S Rig

Tuesday 10 February 2026 S Rig

Wednesday 11 February 2026 S Rig

Thursday 12 February 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Friday 13 February 2026 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Saturday 14 February 2026 - Show 2 Dressing Room

Sunday 15 February 2026 - De-rig Rig

Monday 16 February 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 17 February 2026 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 18 February 2026 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 19 February 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Show 1 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Friday 20 February 2026 S Show 1 Show 2 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Saturday 21 February 2026 - Show 2 Show 3 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Sunday 22 February 2026 - De-rig De-rig/Rig

Monday 23 February 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 24 February 2026 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 25 February 2026 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 26 February 2026 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 27 February 2026 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 28 February 2026 - Tech Rehearsal Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 01 March 2026 - Tech Rehearsal De-rig

Monday 02 March 2026 S Rig

Tuesday 03 March 2026 S Rig

Wednesday 04 March 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 05 March 2026 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 06 March 2026 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 07 March 2026 - Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 08 March 2026 - De-rig

Monday 09 March 2026 S Rig

Tuesday 10 March 2026 S Rig

Wednesday 11 March 2026 S Rig Arts Scholarship Tech Rehearsal

Thursday 12 March 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Friday 13 March 2026 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Saturday 14 March 2026 - Show 2 Dressing Room

Sunday 15 March 2026 - De-rig Rig

Monday 16 March 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 17 March 2026 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 18 March 2026 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 19 March 2026 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

SLOT 10
SLOT G

SLOT G

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT 6

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT E

(Additional slot - open to bids 

November 2025)21 SLOT 7 SLOT E

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT 7

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

18

19 The SU Refresh Week The SU Refresh Week

20 SLOT 6

SLOT 9

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

25

22

SLOT 8

SLOT F SLOT F

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

23
SLOT 8

24

SLOT 9

(Additional slot - open to bids 

November 2025)



Day Date Week
University 

Activity
Edge Theatre Activity Weston Studio Activity Other Facility Activity Other Facility Activity

Friday 20 March 2026 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 21 March 2026 - Tech Rehearsal Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 22 March 2026 - Tech Rehearsal De-rig

Monday 23 March 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 24 March 2026 S Rig Rig/Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Wednesday 25 March 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Show 1 SLOT 10

(Edge room allocated as per cast 
Dressing Room Dressing Room

Thursday 26 March 2026 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 27 March 2026 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 28 March 2026 : Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 29 March 2026 : De-rig

Monday 30 March 2026 V

Tuesday 31 March 2026 V

Wednesday 01 April 2026 V

Thursday 02 April 2026 V

Friday 03 April 2026 PH

Saturday 04 April 2026 :

Sunday 05 April 2026 ES

Monday 06 April 2026 PH

Tuesday 07 April 2026 UH

Wednesday 08 April 2026 V

Thursday 09 April 2026 V

Friday 10 April 2026 V

Saturday 11 April 2026 :

Sunday 12 April 2026 : Rig

Monday 13 April 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 14 April 2026 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 15 April 2026 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 16 April 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Show 1 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Friday 17 April 2026 S Show 1 Show 2 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Saturday 18 April 2026 - Show 2 Show 3 Dressing Room Dressing Room

Sunday 19 April 2026 - De-rig De-rig/Rig

Monday 20 April 2026 S Rig Rig

Tuesday 21 April 2026 S Rig Rig

Wednesday 22 April 2026 S Rig Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 23 April 2026 S Rig Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 24 April 2026 S Rig Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 25 April 2026 - Rig Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 26 April 2026 - Rig De-rig

Monday 27 April 2026 S Rig

Tuesday 28 April 2026 S Rig

Wednesday 29 April 2026 S Dress Rehearsal Dressing Room

Thursday 30 April 2026 S Show 1 Dressing Room

Friday 01 May 2026 S Show 2 Dressing Room

Saturday 02 May 2026 - Show 3 Dressing Room

Sunday 03 May 2026 - De-rig

Monday 04 May 2026 PH

Tuesday 05 May 2026 R

Wednesday 06 May 2026 R

Thursday 07 May 2026 R/A

Friday 08 May 2026 R/A

SLOT 10

SLOT G

SLOT G

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

25

26

Arts Scholarship

31
SLOT 12

Arts Scholarship

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT 10

27

28

SLOT H

(Additional slot - open to bids 

November 2025)29 SLOT 11 SLOT H

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

SLOT 11

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)

32

SLOT I30

SLOT 12

SLOT I

(Edge room allocated as per cast 

size)


